

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SISLSLPW42W

Safety slippers Steelite - White - Size: 42



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Safety Slippers Steelite White Size 42 (SISLSLPW42W)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Safety Slippers Steelite White Size 42. Designed for comfort and enhanced safety in various environments, these slippers are particularly suitable for food service and other industrial applications. Please read this manual carefully to ensure safe and effective use.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Safety Slippers are designed for indoor use where slip resistance and foot protection are required. Not suitable for use in hazardous or outdoor environments.
- Caution: Always check the soles for dirt, moisture, or other substances before use to maintain slip resistance.
- Physical Hazards: Do not wear slippers near machinery with moving parts to avoid entrapment.
- Care Instructions: Regularly inspect slippers for any wear and tear; if damaged, discontinue use and replace.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and heat sources to prevent deterioration.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SISLSLPW42W
- Size: 42
- Material: Upper - Leather; Sole - PVC
- Slip Resistance: Oil and slip-resistant
- Weight: 500g
- Color: White

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the slippers from the packaging. Ensure they are intact and without damage.
2. Preparation for Use:
 - Place slippers on a clean, flat surface.
 - Ensure the inside is clean and free of debris before wearing.
3. Sizing Check: Confirm size 42 is appropriate by trying them on; there should be a snug but comfortable fit.

5. Operation

1. Wearing the Slippers:
 - Sit down and slide your foot into the slipper ensuring the heel is positioned correctly.
 - Walk carefully to assess comfort and support.
2. Recommended Usage: Ideal for indoor areas requiring slip-resistant footwear.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Care: Wipe with a damp cloth after use to remove dirt or spills.
- Deep Cleaning: For thorough cleaning, use a mild soap solution and a soft brush. Rinse with water and allow to air dry completely.
- Storage Care: Store in a breathable bag and avoid stacking heavy items on top to maintain shape.

7. Troubleshooting

- Slippers Feel Uncomfortable: Ensure they are the correct size. If discomfort persists, consult with the seller regarding potential return or exchange.
- Sole Deterioration: Inspect the sole for cracks or wear. If noticed, discontinue use and consider replacement.

8. Disposal

- When the slippers are irreparably damaged or no longer usable, dispose of them in accordance with local waste management regulations. Consider recycling options for materials where applicable.

9. Contact

For more information or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite Weiß Größe 42

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite in Weiß, Größe 42. Diese Schuhe bieten Sicherheit und Komfort für verschiedene Arbeitsumgebungen. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, um die beste Nutzung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Schuhe nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob die Schuhe in gutem Zustand sind.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Sohle trocken und frei von rutschigen Substanzen ist, um das Ausrutschen zu vermeiden.
- Tragen Sie bei Arbeiten mit chemischen Stoffen oder anderen gefährlichen Materialien geeigneten Schutz.
- Halten Sie diese Anleitung für zukünftige Referenzen bereit.
- Bei Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung sollten die Schuhe sofort ersetzt werden.
- Diese Schuhe sind nicht geeignet für den Einsatz in extremen temperaturbedingten Umgebungen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Sicherheitsschuhe Steelite Weiß
- Größe: 42
- Obermaterial: Leder
- Sohle: Gummi
- Sicherheitsklasse: S1P
- Gewicht: 1200 g (pro Paar)
- Zertifizierung: EN ISO 20345

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie die Schuhe aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie diese auf sichtbare Schäden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die richtige Größe gewählt haben.
- Tragen Sie die Sicherheitsschuhe über saubere, trockene Socken.
- Schlüpfen Sie in die Schuhe und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie bequem sitzen, ohne zu drücken.
- Schnallen oder binden Sie die Schuhe, um einen sicheren Halt zu gewährleisten.

5. Bedienung

- Tragen Sie die Schuhe immer korrekt, insbesondere in risikobehafteten Arbeitsbereichen.
- Vermeiden Sie Missbrauch der Schuhe, indem Sie sie nicht zum Laufen oder Springen verwenden, wo dies nicht sicher ist.
- Halten Sie die Schuhe sauber und trocken nach der Benutzung, um ihre Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberflächen mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Lassen Sie die Schuhe an der Luft trocknen und vermeiden Sie direkte Hitzequellen.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Sohle auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie sie bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schuhe sind unbequem.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und den Sitz der Schuhe.
- Problem: Rutschige Sohlen.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Sohle gründlich und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie frei von Schmutz ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Schuhe gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für gefährliche und nicht gefährliche Abfälle.
- Teile aus Leder und Gummi gehören im Allgemeinen in die Restmülltonne, sofern sie nicht recyclebar sind.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Safety Slippers Steelite Wit - Maat 42 (SISLSLPW42W)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Safety Slippers Steelite Wit zijn ontworpen voor veilig en comfortabel gebruik in verschillende werkomgevingen. Deze slippers bieden optimale bescherming en zijn geschikt voor lange werkdagen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Deze slippers zijn uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik op een droge, vlakke ondergrond.
- Het dragen van deze slippers op gladde of oneffen oppervlakken kan leiden tot uitglijden of vallen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de slippers voordat u ze gebruikt. Beschadigde slippers dienen niet meer gedragen te worden.
- Gebruik de slippers niet als er een kans is op chemische of olieachtige stoffen die de grip en bescherming kunnen aantasten.
- Houd de slippers weg van open vuur en extreme temperaturen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Maat: 42
- Kleur: Wit
- Soort materiaal: Kunststof
- Normen: EN ISO 20345:2011 S1P
- Gewicht: 500 gram per slipper
- Antislipzool: Ja
- Bescherming tegen elektrische schokken: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Zorg ervoor dat de slippers in een schone en droge omgeving liggen voordat u ze aantrekt.
2. Stel de slippers voor gebruik op zaagranden of onbedekte oppervlakken om beschadiging te voorkomen.
3. Trek de slippers aan en zorg ervoor dat ze goed passen. Er mag geen ongemak of te veel speling zijn.
4. Controleer of de zolen goed aansluiten op uw voet voor optimale grip en stabiliteit.

5. Bediening

De slippers zijn eenvoudig in gebruik. Trek de slippers aan en zorg ervoor dat ze goed op de voeten zitten. Vermijd het dragen van de slippers zonder sokken om maximale hygiëne te waarborgen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de slippers regelmatig met een vochtige doek en zeepwater.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de slippers op natuurlijke wijze. Plaats ze niet in de droger of nabij een directe warmtebron.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Slippers passen niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer de maat en pasvorm. Overweeg om een andere maat te proberen.
- Probleem: Slechte grip of glijden.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de slippers schoon zijn en geen olie of vuil bevatten.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de slippers, zorg ervoor dat u de slippers op een milieuvriendelijke manier weggooit. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor richtlijnen over het recyclen van kunststoffen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapatillas de Seguridad Steelite

Tamaño: 42

Modelo: SISLSLPW42W

1. Información General

Las zapatillas de seguridad Steelite están diseñadas para ofrecer comodidad y protección en entornos de trabajo exigentes. Con un diseño ergonómico y materiales de alta calidad, estas zapatillas son ideales para el uso en diversas industrias, garantizando la seguridad del usuario sin comprometer la comodidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

Para garantizar un uso seguro de las zapatillas de seguridad Steelite, siga estas pautas:

- Asegúrese de que las zapatillas estén en buen estado antes de cada uso.
- No use las zapatillas para actividades no relacionadas con el trabajo.
- Evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Las zapatillas deben ser del tamaño adecuado; un ajuste incorrecto puede causar molestias o lesiones.
- Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia para evitar resbalones y caídas.
- Si experimenta alguna incomodidad o dolor al usar las zapatillas, retire inmediatamente y consulte a un especialista.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SISLSLPW42W
- Talla: 42
- Color: Blanco
- Material Superior: Poliuretano
- Material Suela: Caucho antideslizante
- Peso: Ligero
- Normativa: Cumple con las normas EN ISO 20347

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire las zapatillas del embalaje y examine visualmente para detectar daños.
2. Ajuste las zapatillas a su pie, asegurándose de que están bien ajustadas pero sin causar incomodidad.
3. Asegúrese de que la suela esté limpia antes de su uso para evitar deslizamientos.
4. Ponga atención a las instrucciones de uso para cada entorno de trabajo específico donde se utilizarán las zapatillas.

5. Operación

- Use las zapatillas siempre que esté en su lugar de trabajo.
- Camine y realice sus tareas normalmente, manteniendo un enfoque en la seguridad.
- Tenga cuidado al moverse en superficies resbaladizas y mantenga una buena postura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie las zapatillas regularmente con un paño húmedo y jabón suave para eliminar suciedad y manchas.
- No use productos químicos agresivos de limpieza que puedan dañar el material.
- Deje secar al aire libre, evitando la exposición directa al sol y fuentes de calor.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las zapatillas presentan mal olor, considere lavarlas según las instrucciones de limpieza.
- Para cualquier daño visible, como desgarros o suelas despegadas, retire las zapatillas y considere reemplazarlas.
- Si presenta problemas de ajuste o comodidad, revise si el tamaño es correcto.

8. Eliminación

- Las zapatillas deben ser desechadas de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos.
- Recycle los materiales siempre que sea posible. No las tire en la basura normal si el área de recolección de desechos tiene pautas específicas para el calzado.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia, puede contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour les Chaussons de Sécurité Steelite White, Taille 42

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les Chaussons de Sécurité Steelite White. Ce produit est conçu pour fournir un confort optimal tout en garantissant votre sécurité dans votre environnement de travail.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Assurez-vous que les chaussons sont de la bonne taille pour un ajustement confortable.
- Ne pas porter les chaussons sur des surfaces mouillées pour éviter les glissades.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des chaussons. En cas d'usure, remplacez-les immédiatement.
- Évitez d'exposer les chaussons à des produits chimiques agressifs.
- Conservez ces chaussons hors de portée des enfants.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Les Chaussons de Sécurité Steelite White sont fabriqués en matériau résistant et conçu pour une utilisation prolongée.

Données Techniques :

- Taille : 42
- Couleur : Blanc
- Matériau : Synthétique / Cuir
- Type de semelle : Antidérapante
- Normes de sécurité : EN ISO 20345 S1

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez les chaussons de leur emballage.
2. Vérifiez les chaussons pour détecter d'éventuels défauts ou dommages.
3. Assurez-vous que la semelle est propre avant d'enfiler les chaussons.
4. Enfilez les chaussons, assurez-vous qu'ils sont bien ajustés à vos pieds.
5. Faites quelques pas pour vous assurer qu'ils sont confortables et qu'ils ne glissent pas.

5. Fonctionnement

Les Chaussons de Sécurité Steelite White ont été conçus pour maintenir le confort et le soutien tout au long de la journée. Ils offrent une protection de base contre les objets tranchants et des surfaces glissantes. Portez-les dans des environnements de travail comme les cuisines, les entrepôts ou les usines.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyez les chaussons avec un chiffon humide après chaque utilisation.
- Pour un nettoyage en profondeur, utilisez une solution de savon doux et de l'eau.
- Séchez à l'air libre, ne pas exposer à une source de chaleur directe.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- S'il y a une odeur désagréable, veillez à aérer les chaussons et à les nettoyer.
- Si un chausson est trop serré, vérifiez que vous avez la bonne taille, sinon envisagez d'acheter une taille supérieure.
- Si la semelle se décolle, ne pas utiliser le chausson et contactez le service après-vente.

8. Élimination

Les Chaussons de Sécurité Steelite White doivent être éliminés conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets. Les matériaux recyclables doivent être séparés. Ne pas jeter dans le feu.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Scarpe di Sicurezza Steelite Bianche - Taglia 42

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto le Scarpe di Sicurezza Steelite. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e protezione negli ambienti di lavoro. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Le scarpe devono essere indossate solo per il loro scopo previsto.
- Verificare l'integrità del prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo. In caso di danni visibili, non utilizzare le scarpe.
- Questo prodotto non è adatto per ambienti con temperature estreme.
- Non indossare le scarpe su superfici scivolose non progettate per l'uso con calzature antiscivolo.
- In caso di esposizione a sostanze chimiche, pulire immediatamente le scarpe.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome prodotto: Scarpe di Sicurezza Steelite
- Colore: Bianco
- Taglia: 42
- Materiale della tomaia: Sintetico
- Suola: Antiscivolo
- Certificazioni: ISO 20345:2011

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Le Scarpe di Sicurezza Steelite sono pronte all'uso immediato. Per una corretta calzatura:

- Assicurarsi che le scarpe siano della dimensione corretta.
- Allentare i lacci prima di indossarle per facilitare l'ingresso del piede.
- Allacciare i lacci in modo sicuro ma confortevole per evitare movimenti durante l'uso.

5. Operazione

- Indossare le scarpe quando ci si trova in aree a rischio di infortuni.
- Controllare regolarmente la chiusura e la sicurezza delle scarpe durante l'uso.
- Rimuovere le scarpe a fine turno e controllare eventuali segni di usura.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le scarpe con un panno umido per rimuovere sporco e macchie.
- Non utilizzare candeggina o detergenti aggressivi.
- Lasciare asciugare all'aria, lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ventilato per prolungare la vita del prodotto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le scarpe non si adattano correttamente, verificare che siano della giusta taglia.
- In caso di disagio durante l'uso, controllare che i lacci siano allacciati correttamente.
- Se si verificano danni, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

Le Scarpe di Sicurezza Steelite devono essere smaltite in conformità con le normative locali. Non gettarle nei rifiuti ordinari. Contattare un centro di raccolta di rifiuti per calzature o un servizio di smaltimento autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania